Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

101903303

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 11.240 1 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Aircraft Tools, Inc. A.T.I. Industries, Inc. Address: The Corporation Center Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1209 Orange Street General Partnership Limited Partnership Wilmington State DE \_\_\_ Zip: 19801 Corporation-State Delaware Other \_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Assignment Corporation-State\_Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_\_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: March 2, 1992 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Registration No. 921520 ATI Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🛂 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Hilary H. Remijas 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Piper Marbury Rudnick Enclosed & Wolfe Any additional funds are Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. Box 64807 18-2284 60664-**Zip:** 0807 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: IL City: Chicago DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Hilary H. Remijas Name of Person Signing

11/29/2001 DBYRNE

00000149 921520

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

TRADEMARK REEL: 002400 FRAME: 0221

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State Page 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF RENEWAL OF "A.T.I. INDUSTRIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "A.T.I. INDUSTRIES, INC." TO "AIRCRAFT TOOLS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1992, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

0912812 8100

010562191

AUTHENTICATION: 1439282

DATE: 11-09-01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002400 FRAME: 0222

RECORDED: 11/29/2001